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Statutory Instrument No. 100 of 2013

CUSTOMS AND EXCISE DUTY ACT
(Cap. 50:01)

CUSTOMS AND EXCISE DUTY (AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE) 
(NO. 15) NOTICE, 2013

 (Published on 25th October, 2013)

 IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred on the Minister of Finance and Development 
Planning by sections 54 and 55 of the Customs and Excise Duty Act, the Schedules to the Act 
are amended to the extent set out in the Schedule below.

SCHEDULE

A provisional payment in relation to anti-dumping duty is imposed up to and including 14 March 2014 to the 
extent and on the goods set out in the Schedule hereto:
––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––
SUB-   DESCRIPTION OF GOODS PROvISIONAL IMPORTED FROM 
HEADING  PAYMENT OR ORIGINATING  
   IN
–––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––– 
48.10 Paper and paperboard, coated on  17.25% The Republic  
 one or both sides with kaolin   of Korea 
 (China clay) or other inorganic 
 substances, with or without a 
 binder, and with no other coating, 
 whether or not surface-colored, 
 surface decorated or printed, in 
 rolls or rectangular (including 
 square) sheets of any size, of a 
 kind used for writing, printing 
 or other graphic purposes, not 
 containing fibers obtained by a 
 mechanical or chemi-mechanical 
 process or of which not more 
 than 10 per cent by mass of the 
 total fibre content consist of such 
 fibres, with a mass of 70 g/m2 or 
 more but not exceeding 400 g/m2 
 (including that manufactured by 
 Moorim Paper, Moorim SP and 
 Moorim P&P but excluding that 
 manufactured by Hansol Paper 
 and Artone Paper)
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––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––
SUB-   DESCRIPTION OF GOODS PROvISIONAL IMPORTED FROM 
HEADING  PAYMENT OR ORIGINATING  
   IN
–––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––– 
48.10 Paper and paperboard, coated on 14.14%  China
 one or both sides with kaolin
 (China clay) or other inorganic 
 substances, with or without a 
 binder, and with no other coating, 
 whether or not surface-colored, 
 surface decorated or printed, in 
 rolls or rectangular (including 
 square) sheets of any size, of a 
 kind used for writing, printing 
 or other graphic purposes, not 
 containing fibers obtained by a 
 mechanical or chemi-mechanical 
 process or of which not more 
 than 10 per cent by mass of the 
 total fibre content consist of such 
 fibres, with a mass of 70 g/m2 or 
 more but not exceeding 400 g/m2

MADE this 7th day of October, 2013.

O.K. MATAMBO,
Minister of Finance and 
Development Planning. 
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